[Commendation of Joshua Duhon]

Resolution commending Joshua Duhon for winning the "Using Water Wisely...It's A Way of Life" poster contest.

WHEREAS, Joshua Duhon, a second grader from Fellowship Academy in San Francisco, was among 900 children from San Francisco elementary schools to compete in the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission sponsored "Using Water Wisely...It's A Way of Life" poster contest; and

WHEREAS, Joshua Duhon submitted his colorful drawing illustrating the importance of conserving water when brushing teeth; and

WHEREAS, Joshua Duhon was one of 12 student winners to have his poster selected and included in the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission 2002 Calendar; and now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Joshua Duhon for winning the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission poster contest.



File Number:

012250

City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Date Passed:

January 7, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADC	OPTED
-	onzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
File No. 012250	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 7, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	Gregoire Hobson Acting Clerk of the Board
JAN 18 2002	Quel Gring
Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.